



**807509 / 852007 / A639 / A783**



<b>CODIGO CODE</b>	<b>807509 / A639</b>	<b>DESCRIPCIÓN DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>LAMPARA 157 EPOXY / NIQUEL PANTALLA</b>
<b>CODE</b>	<b>852007 / A783</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>LAMP 157 EPOXY / NICKEL SHADE</b>
		<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>LAMPE 157 EPOXY / NICKEL ABAT-JOUR</b>

PRODUCTO FABRICADO EN / PRODUCT MADE IN / FABRIQUÉ EN: CHINA / PRC / CHINE

MUEBLE EN GENERAL / FURNITURE IN GENERAL / MEUBLE EN GENERAL

COMPONENTES / COMPONENTS / COMPOSANTS	MADERA WOOD BOIS	TABLEROS BOARD PANNEAUX	PLASTICOS PLASTIC PLASTIQUES	PIEDRAS STONE PIERRES	METALES METAL MÉTAUX	OTROS OTHER AUTRES
REVESTIMIENTOS PANELLING REVÊTEMENTS	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Maciza Solid Massif:	<input type="checkbox"/> Aglomerados Particule Particules	<input type="checkbox"/> Metacrilato Methacrylate Méthacrylate	<input type="checkbox"/> Mármoles Marbles Marbres	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Acero Steel Acier	<input type="checkbox"/> RATAN WICKER OSIER
	<input type="checkbox"/> Roble Oak Chêne	<input type="checkbox"/> Contrachapados Plywood Contreplaqué	<input type="checkbox"/> Otros Polímeros Other Polymers Autres polymères:	<input type="checkbox"/> Cerámicas Ceramics Céramiques	<input type="checkbox"/> Inoxidables Stainless Inoxidables	<input type="checkbox"/> CRISTAL GLASS VERRE
ACABADOS FINISHING FINITIONS	<input type="checkbox"/> Alistonado Lumber core À lattes	<input type="checkbox"/> Fibras DM MD Fibres MDF	<input type="checkbox"/> Otras Other Autres:	<input type="checkbox"/> Aleaciones Alloys Alléations	<input type="checkbox"/> Templado Tempered Trempé	<input type="checkbox"/> Otros Others Autres:
	<input type="checkbox"/> Otros Others Autres:	<input type="checkbox"/> Atamorados Honeycomb Alvéolaires	<input type="checkbox"/> Otros Others Autres:	<input type="checkbox"/> Otras Other Autres:	<input type="checkbox"/> Laminado Laminated Laminé	<input type="checkbox"/> OTROS OTHERS AUTRES:
	<input type="checkbox"/> CHAPADO / PLATED / PLAQUÉ		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> TEJIDO / FABRIC / TISSU		<input type="checkbox"/> PIEL / LEATHER / CUIR	
	<input type="checkbox"/> MELAMINA / MELAMINE / MÉLAMINÉ		Algodón / Cotton / Coton 100%		<input type="checkbox"/> OTROS / OTHERS / AUTRES:	
	<input type="checkbox"/> PAPEL DECOR / DECOR PAPER / DÉCOR PAPIER		Poliéster / Polyester. %			
	<input type="checkbox"/> PVC / PVC / DÉCOR PVC		..... %			
	<input type="checkbox"/> TINTE / DYE / TEINTÉ	<input type="checkbox"/> PATINADO / PATINATED / PATINÉ				
	<input type="checkbox"/> BARNIZ / VARNISH / VERNIS	<input type="checkbox"/> OLEOSA / OILED / HUILÉ				
	<input type="checkbox"/> LACADO / LACQUERED / LACQUÉ	<input type="checkbox"/> BRUTO / RAW / BRUT				
	<input type="checkbox"/> PINTADO / PAINTED / PEINT	<input type="checkbox"/> OTROS / OTHERS / AUTRES:				
	<input type="checkbox"/> CROMADO / CHROMED / CHROMÉ	.....				
	<input type="checkbox"/> ENCERADO / WAXING / CIRÉ					

LÁMPARAS / LAMPS / LAMPES

CARACTERÍSTICAS / CHARACTERISTICS / CARACTERISTIQUES	
<b>TENSIÓN DE ENTRADA NOMINAL</b>	NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE (V): <input type="text" value="230"/> V TENSION D'ENTRÉE NOMINALE (V):
<b>FRECUENCIA DE ENTRADA NOMINAL</b>	NOMINAL INPUT FREQUENCY (Hz): <input type="text" value="50"/> Hz FREQUENCE D'ENTRÉE NOMINALE (Hz):
<b>POTENCIA / POWER / PUISSANCE:</b>	<input type="text" value="150"/> W BOMBILLA INCANDESCENTE / INCANDESCENT BULB <input type="text" value="30"/> W BAJO CONSUMO / LOW ENERGY / BASSE COMSOMMAPION
<b>CLASE / CLASS / CLASSE:</b>	<input type="checkbox"/> CLASE 0 / CLASS 0 / CLASSE 0 <input type="checkbox"/> CLASE I / CLASS I / CLASSE I <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CLASE II / CLASS II / CLASSE II <input type="checkbox"/> CLASE III / CLASS III / CLASSE III
<b>RoHS (2002/95/CE):</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CUMPLE CON LA DIRECTIVA / COMPLY WITH THE DIRECTIVE / EN ACCORD AVEC LA DIRECTRICE

CONDICIONES DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO / USE AND MAINTENANCE CONDITIONS / ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Alertas generales sobre el uso y/o mantenimiento del producto	General warnings about the use and the maintenance of the product
No aproximar a fuentes directas de calor No exponer a luz solar directa	Do not put near direct sources of heat / Ne pas approcher aux sources de chaleur Do not put in direct solar light / Ne pas exposer directement à une source de lumière
Limpiar con un paño humedecido y secar rápidamente	Clean with a moistened cloth and dry rapidly / Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide et sécher rapidement
No utilizar productos abrasivos como acetonas, lejías, disolventes, etc	Do not use abrasive products like acetones, bleaches, solvents, etc / Ne pas utiliser de solvants comme l'acétone, bases, solvants, etc
<b>Condiciones de uso y mantenimiento específicas / Specific use and maintenance conditions / Conditions d'utilisation et maintenance spécifiques</b>	
Antes de limpiar desconectar la alimentación eléctrica del aparato.	Disconnect electrical power before cleaning. Toujours débrancher l'appareil de la prise avant de le nettoyer
El ácido clorhídrico y otros compuestos químicos contienen cloro, por tanto puede dañar algún acabado.	Hydrochloric acid and other chemical compounds containing chlorine, so it can damage some kind of finishing. L'acide Chlorhydrique et autres composants chimiques contiennent du chlore qui peut dagner les finitions du produit.
No lavar con un chorro de agua, las partes eléctricas se dañarían.	Do not wash with running water, electrical parts will be damaged. Ne pas nétoyter avec de l'eau à pression, les parties électriques pourraient se dagner.

GARANTÍA JULIÁ GRUP Furniture Solutions, SL / GUARANTEE / GARANTIES / GARANZIE

ES	FR
En virtud de lo que dispone la Ley General por la Defensa de los Consumidores y Usuarios –Ley 3/2014 aprobada por el RDL 1/2007-, la Directiva europea 2011/83/EU del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo en materia de la Protección de los Consumidores y Usuarios, los productos comercializados por Juliá Grup SL tienen una garantía de 2 años sobre defectos de fabricación y vicios ocultos.	Conformément à la Loi Générale pour la Défense des Consommateurs et des Usagers –Loi 3/2014 approuvée par RDL 1/2007- qui fournit la réglementation sur les Garanties dans la vente de Biens de Consommation, et à la directive 2011/83/UE du Parlement Européen et du Conseil, les produits commercialisés par Juliá Grup SL ont une garantie de 2 ans sur les défauts de fabrication et les vices cachés.
Este producto está creado para un uso estrictamente doméstico. Juliá Grup declina toda responsabilidad de las posibles reclamaciones producidas por un uso diferente al que este producto ha sido creado.	Ce produit est destiné à un usage strictement domestique. Juliá Grup décline toute responsabilité des possibles réclamations résultants d'une utilisation autre que celle pour la quelle le produit a été créé.
Quedan excluidos de esta garantía los productos que presenten daños causados por un montaje no conforme a las instrucciones de montaje, un uso inadecuado o incorrecto del producto, desgaste no prematuro o envejecimiento del producto, variaciones naturales de color/textura propias de un uso normal y/o mantenimiento no conforme a las especificaciones del fabricante.	Sont exclus de cette garantie de produits affectés par les dégâts causés par un montage non conforme aux instructions d'assemblage, une mauvaise utilisation du produit, usure ou vieillissement du produit ou variations naturelles de couleur/texture typique des conditions normales d'utilisation, l'utilisation et/ou maintenance ne pas conformes aux spécifications du fabricant.
Compruebe la mercancía antes de firmar el albarán. No se admiten reclamaciones por motivos de transporte que no hayan quedado registradas en el albarán o que no nos las hayan comunicado en las 24 horas siguientes a su recepción.	Vérifiez la marchandise avant de signer l'ordre de remise. Les réclamations dues au transport pas indiquées dans l'ordre de remise ou pas communiquées pendant les 24 heures suivantes à la réception ne seront pas acceptées.
Nuestra garantía cubre la reparación y sustitución de las partes afectadas en caso de defectos de fabricación. Para la validez de la garantía será condición necesaria e indispensable facilitar los datos de compra, referencia del producto, el defecto y la parte afectada. Juliá Grup se reserva el derecho de no hacer efectiva la garantía si no se facilita la información necesaria, o generar un cargo por gastos de transporte y reparación del producto, cuando el problema no sea derivado por un defecto de fabricación cubierto por esta garantía.	Notre garantie couvre la réparation ou le remplacement des parties affectées en cas de défauts de fabrication. Il sera essentiel d'indiquer le produit concerné, une description détaillée du défaut en indiquant clairement la zone concernée, le numéro du bordereau de livraison ou la facture du produit, et une photographie de la partie affectée. Julia Grup se réserve le droit de ne pas faire prendre effet cette garantie si les informations ne sont pas bien fournies ou transmettre une charge des frais de transport et de réparation du produit lorsque le problème ne provient pas d'un défaut de fabrication.
EN In accordance with the General Law for the Defence of Consumers and Users -Act 3/2014 approved by RDL 1/2007-, which provides Regulations on Guarantee in the sale of Consumer Goods, the Directive 2011/83/EU of the European Parliament and the Council on Consumer Rights and the rules laid out in the General Law for the Defence of Consumer Rights, the products distributed by Juliá Grup SL have a warrantee of 2 years for production defects and hidden defects.	IT In conformità con la Legge Generale per la Difesa dei Consumatori e degli Utenti –Legge 3/2014 del RDL 1/2007-, la direttiva 2011/83 / UE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio sui Diritti dei Consumatori per la vendita di beni di Consumo e in accordo con la normativa vigente espressa dalla Legge Generale per la Difesa dei Consumatori, i prodotti commercializzati da Juliá Grup SL hanno una garanzia di 2 anni che copre i difetti di fabbricazione e eventuali difetti occulti.
This product is created strictly for domestic use only. Julia Grup declines all responsibility for potential claims caused by any use different from the one for which the product was created.	Questo prodotto é creato per un uso estrictamente domestico. Julia Grup declina tutta la responsabilità sulle possibili reclazioni derivate da un uso diverso per cui é stato creato.
Exempt from this warrantee are products with defects caused by poor assembling, inappropriate use, wearing out of old age of the product, changes in colors and materials in line with natural use of the product and/or maintenance different from the one prescribed by the producer.	Sono esclusi dalla garanzia i prodotti che presentano danni causati da un montaggio non conforme alle istruzioni di montaggio, prodotti danneggiati per un uso incorretto, prodotti utilizzati quindi sottomesa a variazioni naturali di colore o finiture generate da un uso normale e prodotti ai quali si sottoponga un mantenimento non conforme a le indicazioni del fabbricante.
Check the goods before signing the transport document for good receipt. We do not accept claims for goods which have been signed off as received properly and which are not communicated to Juliá Grup within 24 hours upon receipt.	Controllare la merce prima di firmare la consegna d'ordine. Non si accetteranno reclami per motivi di trasporto che non siano stati indicati nell'ordine di consegna o che non di siano stati comunicati durante le prossime 24 ore dalla ricezione della merce.
Our guarantee covers repair and substitution of parts detected in case manufacturing faults. For a proper handling of any claim it is absolutely necessary to identify the product, a detailed description of the part of the product where a problem has occurred, the number of the invoice for this product, a picture of the defect, etc. Juliá Grup has the right to invalidate the guarantee if required information is not available or to charge repairs or transport (or both) in the case of the fault not deriving from the manufacturing of the product.	Il nostro garanzia copre la riparazione e la sostituzione di parti interessate in caso di difetti di fabbricazione. È imprescindibile indicare il prodotto interessato, fare una descrizione dettagliata indicando chiaramente la parte difettosa, indicare il numero della bolia o della fattura referente al prodotto in questione e documentare con una fotografia la parte danneggiata. Julia Grup si riserva il diritto di non richiedere la garanzia, se non fornito le informazioni necessarie, o generare un onere per i costi di trasporto e di riparazione di prodotti in cui il problema non deriva da un difetto di fabbricazione coperti da questa garanzia.